Schaedler yesco

Products and Solutions for the Electrical Industry

1-800-998-1621 • www.sydist.com

Proud to be Family and Employee-Owned

NEWS RELEASE

FOR RELEASE: 4/29/24 Contact: Kim Downs, Director of Marketing 717-233-1621 x4737 kdowns@sydist.com

SCHAEDLER YESCO celebrates Grand Opening of Regional Distribution Center

Lower Burrell, PA – On Wednesday, April 24, Schaedler Yesco Distribution, Inc., headquartered in Harrisburg, PA, celebrated the Grand Opening of its newest regional distribution center in Lower Burrell, PA.

The 90,000-square-foot facility, located in Burrell Plaza, formerly housed a JCPenney retail store. It sat vacant for roughly 15 years before Schaedler Yesco purchased it in 2022. The facility became operational in October 2023.

"We're pleased to welcome Schaedler Yesco to the Lower Burrell community," said Mayor Chris Fabry. "This strong, growing company is breathing new life into Burrell Plaza and the surrounding area."

The location has proven to be ideal for both the company and its customers.

"We chose this space and geographic location to better serve our customers in Western PA and Eastern OH," explained President Farrah Mittel. "In the short time we've been operational, it's clear that our customers and vendor partners are as excited about our investment in this market as we are!"

The Grand Opening celebration included customer training sessions on EV Charging, Energy-Saving Strategies, and Unique Construction Services offered by Schaedler Yesco. Customers also had the opportunity to interact with over 30 vendor partners, tour the new facility, engage in three vendor display vehicles, and enjoy a BBQ lunch.

"We are very happy to be part of the Lower Burrell community," said Greg Schaedler moments before the ribbon cutting. "This is just the beginning of great things to come."





Caption

SCHAEDLER YESCO celebrates Grand Opening of Regional Distribution Center

Pictured left to right: Chris Fabry, Mayor of Lower Burrell; Steve Shepps, Vice President of Sales & Marketing, Construction; Greg Schaedler, CEO; Matt Evans, Regional Vice President, Western Market; Ryan Jones, Executive Vice President; Farrah Mittel, President; Dave Teague, Vice President of Digital Technologies; David Stoltz, Lower Burrell Councilman.

###

Schaedler Yesco Distribution, established in 1924, is a 4th generation family- and employee-owned provider of complete connected solutions for the electrical industry. With 29 locations throughout Pennsylvania, Ohio, and New York, the company offers services and products for lighting, data networking, automation, and industrial needs. To learn more about Schaedler Yesco Distribution, visit www.sydist.com